DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2022-981623

\$40.00 Pgs=2

02/24/2022 12:30 PM

TICOR TITLE - CC (NVTH3K)

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E03

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Kay Mathews

Kay Mathews 772 Scout Circle Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: SAME AS ABOVE

Escrow No. 2200326-DKD

The undersigned hereby affirms that this document submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons. (Pursuant to NRS 239b.030)

APN No.: 1220-24-501-001 R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00 #3 SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

## GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Kay Mathews, an unmarried woman who acquired title as Kay Mathews McClure, a married woman as her sole and separate property

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do/does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Kay Mathews, An Unmarried Woman

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Parcel 4-B, as set forth on Parcel Map No. 2 for L. Roger Bitton and Marion L. Bitton, filed for record in the Office of the Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on February 7, 1980 in Book 280, Page 471, Document No. 41352 of Official Records.

APN: 1220-24-501-001

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Signature and notary acknowledgement on page two.

Kay Mathews AKA Kay Mathews McClure	
STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF Aron Oity	} ss:
This instrument was acknowledged before me on ,	Geomany 18.2022
This Notary Acknowledgement is attached to that cer 02200326.	SHERRIE BLUM  RANGE PUBLIC. State of Nevada
	Appointment No. 19-1060-05 My Appt. Expires Sep 9, 2023

## STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Numb	er(s)			\ \
a.	1220-24-501-001				\ \
b.				_	\ \
C.					\ \
d.					
2.	Type of Property:			(	
ъ. а.	☐ Vacant Land	b. 🗵	Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
C.	☐ Condo/Twnhse		2-4 Plex	Boo	
e.	☐ Apt. Bldg		Comm'l/Ind'l	Date	e of Recording:
g.	□ Agricultural	h. 🗆	Mobile Home	Note	es:
i.	Other				
_					
3. a.	Total Value/Sales Price	-		<b>.</b> –	
b.	Deed in Lieu of Foreck	sure Only	(value of property)		
C.	Transfer Tax Value	<b>+</b> B		1	0.00
d.	Real Property Transfer	· rax Due:	1	1	0.00
4.	If Exemption Claimed				, ue
	a. Transfer Tax Exe	mption, per	NRS 375.090, Se	ction _	#3
	<ul> <li>b. Explain Reason f</li> </ul>	or Exemption	on: <u>#Xx</u>		
			me of grantor/gran	tee from titl	le without consideration. Grantor/Grantee
_	are the same per		u tuan afambel. 10	00%	<del>\ \</del>
5. —	Partial Interest: Perce	ntage being	transierieu. <u>IU</u>	trof pariur	ry, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
275 11	n that the information or	rovided is co	orrect to the best o	f their infori	mation and belief, and can be supported
by doo	umentation if called Uno	n to cubetar	ntiate the informali	on provide:	d herein. Furthermore, the parties agree
that dis	allowance of any claime	d exemptio	n, or other determi	nation of a	dditional tax due, may result in a penalty
of 10%	of the tax due plus inte	rest at 1%	per month. Pursu	ant to NKS	375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be
-	and severally liable for a	No. of			S. Jan Oceantes
Signa	iture <u>May-Ma</u>	Min.		Capacity	Grantor/Grantee
Signa	ature	The same of the sa		Capacity	
1				/	
/	SELLER (GRANTOR)		10N	BUYE	ER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION (REQUIRED)
	(REQUIRE	1		wint Name:	(REQUIRED) Kay Mathews
	Name: Kay Mathews ★	SEXIXE SOLVERS	OSXX	rint Name:	Kay Mainews
<b>XXX</b> (X)	ess: 7 <del>72 Scout Circle</del>	Palifox	$\frac{1}{251}$	ddress: 77	72 Scout Circle
City: Gardnerville Minder			<u> </u>	City: Gardnerville	
				State: NV Zip: 89410	
State	: NV Zip: <del>89410</del> N	7 7	<u>-</u>		•
700					ired if not Seller or Buyer)
	Name: Ticor Title of Ne			scrow No.:	02200326-010-DKD
	ess: 307 W. Winnie Lan				
City,	State, Zip: Carson City,			· ·	
	AS A PUBLIC	RECORD	THIS FORM MAY	BE RECO	RDED/MICROFILMED

Declaration of Value SFRM0071 (DSI Rev. 12/22/16) Printed: 2/16/2022 4:50 PM by BAV Escrow No.: 02200326-010-DKD